

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
 HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
 FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
 (Special Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND
 EIGHTEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
 AND
 THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE M.GANGA RAO
 WRIT PETITION NO: 46122 OF 2018

Between:

1. G.Narsimha Rao, S/o. (late)Satyanarayana
2. J.Narsimha Reddy, S/o.Rajareddy
3. Md. Jameel Pasha, S/o. Jamaluddin
4. E.Krishna Murthy, S/o. Mallaiah
5. Md. Mastan, S/o. Md.Ghouse
6. Sk.Janimiya, S/o. Mastan
7. Md. Yousuf, S/o.Abdul Samad
8. G.Baburao, S/o. Narsaiah
9. M.Raghuram Reddy, S/o. Poli Reddy
10. Sk. Johan Mohammed, S/o. Immam Sahab
11. Md. Hakeem, S/o. Md. Moulana
12. Ch.Baburao Rao, S/o. Venkateshwarlu

...Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Represented by its Principal Secretary, Home Department, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Represented by its Principal Secretary, Home Department, A.P. Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
3. The Director General of Police, State of Telangana Lak-di-ka-pool, Hyderabad.
4. The Director General of Police, State of Andhra Pradesh, Mangaliri, Guntur District.
5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Warangal Range, Warangal District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through their Advocate M/s P V RAMANA presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a Writ, Order or direction more in the nature of Mandamus declaring the action of the Respondents in altering the seniority positions of the Petitioners in the State Wide integrated seniority list of Inspector of Police (Civil) of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana State in G.O.Ms.No.153 Home (Services-I) Department dated 5-10-2018 is illegal, arbitrary and in violation of Articles 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India and contrary to vacancy positions, contrary to the Quota and Rota Rule and in utter violation of Principles of natural justice and consequently declare that all the Petitioners are entitled to continue their seniority positions as indicated in the list in Memorandum No.C.No.E1/05/2016 dated 13-12-2016, Memorandum in Rc.No.260/E1/2014 dated 3-7-2017 and Memorandum in Rc.No.260/E1/2014 dated 7-9-2018.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s P V RAMANA, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
3. The Director General of Police, State of Telangana Lak-di-ka-pool, Hyderabad.
4. The Director General of Police, State of Andhra Pradesh, Mangaliri, Guntur District.
5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Warangal Range, Warangal District.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post along with Writ Petition Nos.35891 and 37887 of 2018.

Sd/- K.VENKAIAH
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District.
3. The Director General of Police, State of Telangana Lak-di-ka-pool, Hyderabad.
4. The Director General of Police, State of Andhra Pradesh, Mangaliri, Guntur District.
5. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Warangal Range, Warangal District (RR 1 to 5 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
6. One CC to M/s. P V RAMANA, Advocate [OPUC].
7. Two CCs to GP FOR HOME (AP), High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad [OUT].
8. Two CCs to GP FOR HOME (TG), High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad [OUT].
9. One spare copy
ZEE.

HIGH COURT

SKJ & MGRJ

DATED:19/12/2018

POST ALONG WITH W.P.NOS.35891 AND 37887 OF 2018

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION



WP.No.46122 of 2018