

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION Nos.1966 of 2022; 46136 of 2016; 35891, 37260, 38224, 40700, 41232, 46122 of 2018; 888 of 2019; 8179, 14039, 14878 & 20719 of 2020; 182, 362, 607, 681, 817, 969, 1229, 1406, 1527, 1646, 1851, 1863, 2476, 2600, 2624, 2625, 4924, 4938, 5020, 9437, 14169 & 23785 of 2021
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	19.06.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner(s): Mr. M. Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Srinivasa Rao Madiraju; Mr. P. Venkata Krihnaiah, learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition No.14878 of 2020. Counsel for the respondent(s): Mr. A. Raghuram, learned Additional Government Pleader appearing on behalf of Mr. B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh. Mr. B. Krishna, learned Government Pleader for Home (Services), for the respondents. Counsel for respondent No.7: Mr. Srinivas Kapatia, learned Special Public Prosecutor for the Central Bureau of Investigation. Post the batch of cases on 16.07.2025 @ 2:15 p.m. B/o aqs	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any

--	--	--	--