

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.1966 of 2022; 46136 of 2016; 35891, 37260, 38224, 40700, 41232, 46122 of 2018; 888 of 2019; 8179, 14039, 14878, 20719 of 2020; 182, 362, 607, 681, 817, 969, 1229, 1406, 1527, 1646, 1851, 1863, 2476, 2600, 2624, 2625, 4924, 4938, 5020, 9437, 14169 and 23785 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	22.01.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. M.Surender Rao, learned Senior Counsel appears for Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, learned counsel, Ms. T.Rajyalaxmi, learned counsel represents Mr. M.Srikanth, learned counsel, Mr. V.Ravichandran, Ms. K.Udaya Sri, Mr. P.V.Ramana, Mr. P.V.Krishnaiah, Mr. R.V.Mallikarjuna Rao, Mr. Ch.Venkat Raman, and Mr. P.Balaji Varma, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. B. Mukherjee, learned counsel representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appears for Union of India. Mr. B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh. Mr. B. Krishna, learned Government Pleader for Services (Home) appears for the State. Mr. Srinivas Kapatiya, learned Special Public Prosecutor for Central Bureau of Investigation appears for respondent No.7 in W.P.No.888 of 2019. List these matters on 10.03.2026. <u>HCJ (AKrS,J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> LUR	Note: Transferred to (i/o) folder before corrections, if any. B/o lur